2 Opening of Bids of EOIs 30th October 2023 at 15:30 Hours 

3 Number of copies to be submitted 
for scope of work 

One 

4 EOI document cost inclusive tax (non-
refundable) 

Rs. 2950/- ( Two thousand Five hundred only) as 
per tendered SOR 

5 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-
refundable) 

Rs. 5900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Only) as per e-Nivida portal 

6 Value of EoI Rs.8,93,12,489.14 (Incl of GST ) 

7         EOI EMD Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs Only) to be submitted along 
with EOI. (To be submitted via online bank transfer) per 
tendered SOR Balance EMD of 1% of Bided value shall